#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VeriSign, Inc.	06/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freedom Wireless Inc.
Street Address:	14850 N. Scottsdale Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 295
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7079849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: atrendell@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0633.70008US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Gerwin

Total Attachments: 4

source=Freedom Wireless Assignment#page1.tif source=Freedom Wireless Assignment#page2.tif source=Freedom Wireless Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500765436 REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0295

JF \$40.00 /0/984

source=Freedom Wireless Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0296

### Form of Assignment

For good and valuable consideration of at least U.S. \$1,000 as agreed upon by separate agreement of the parties to this Assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, VeriSign, Inc., a California corporation ("VeriSign") having an address of 487 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Freedom Wireless Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Freedom") having an address of 14850 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 295, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- a. the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;
- b. all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of (a) that are presently pending or may hereafter be filed claiming priority to any of the foregoing;
- c. all counterparts of the patents and patent applications of (a) and (b) in foreign countries;
- d. all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on the applications of (a), (b) and (c);
- e. all inventions or discoveries claimed in the patents and patent applications of (a), (b), (c) and (d) including the right to seek U.S. and foreign patent protection for such inventions or discoveries;
- f. all causes of action for past, present and future infringement of any inventions or discoveries claimed in the patents or patent applications of (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e), including without limitation the rights to (i) collect royalties for all such infringements and (ii) sue on all such causes of action for the use and benefit of Freedom and its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- g. all proceeds of (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), and (f) (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits),

each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Freedom and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully as they would have been held and enjoyed by VeriSign had this Assignment not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0297

executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below. \_\_\_\_ this 21 day of June, Executed at 2008. Name: STATE OR COMMONWEALTH OF ) ss. COUNTY OF 2008, personally appeared June, before me known me the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written. Notary public in and for the State or Commonwealth of My appointment expires Joseph mby 30 204 SUSAN M. CLARK Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia Commission Expires Sep 30, 2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, VeriSign has caused this Assignment to be duly

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0298

## Exhibit A

		1611/1 <b>0642</b> 1010	
6029062	7/21/1997	Prepay Telecommunications System with Unregistered Roaming Call Processing	United States
6035025	1/7/1998	System and Method for a Prepaid Bundled Telecommunications Account	United States
6058300	2/4/1997	Prepay Telecommunications System	United States
6208851	9/21/1999	Prepay Telecommunications System	United States
6625438	2/26/2001	Prepay Telecommunications System	United States
6516194	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	United States
6885857	3/7/2000	System and Method for Real-time Bundled Telecommunications Account Processing and Billing	Unitled States
7079849	12/9/2002	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	United States
7162220	7/7/2003	Prepay Telecommunications System	United States
7260409	6/5/2006	Wireless Telecommunication Network Registration, Roaming Cali Origination, and Roaming Cali Delivery Methods	United States
		Pending Application	
09/510386	2/22/2000	System and Method of Real-Time Call Processing and Billing Processing	United States
	·	Foreign Counterparts	
0151534A0	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	Israel [PCT]
2003525554T2	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	Japan [PCT]
1020027011375	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	South Korea [PCT]
PA/A/2002/008463	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	Mexico (PCT)
0108807A	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Cell	Brazil [PCT]
2250845	2/4/1998	Prepay Telecommunications System	Canada (PCT)

- 29 -

# PATENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT – SUBJECT TO RULE 408 AND GROUND RULES

PATENT

REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0299

#### Confidential

2401787AA	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	Canada (PCT)
43315/01	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Cali	Australia (PCT)
1180638C	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Cali	China [PCT]
179036	11/2/2006	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	Israel [PCT]
6745	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	Costa Rica [PCT]
PCT/02/00910/DEL (Unconfirmed)	2/27/2001	System and Method for Controlling and Monitoring a Wireless Roaming Call	India [PCT]

- 30 -

PATENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT – SUBJECT TO RULE 408 AND GROUND RULES

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0300